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Environmental & Watet Resources Endineerino
G rou nd w ate r Co n s u ltants

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING

REPORT

( Sampled September 3, 1999 )

OUALITY TUNE.UP

2780 Castro Valley Boul€vard
Caslro Valley, Califomia

September '16, 1999

1 1 1 00 SAN PABLo AvE., SulrE 200-4, EL CERR|TO, CALTFORNTA 94530 . TEL 51 0-620-0891 . FAX 510-620-0894
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H A G E M A N - A G U I A R ,  I N  C .

september 22, 1999 r*n*r"87::ryfr:ilResources Ensinee ns

Scott Seery
Alameda County Environmental Ilealth
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
2nd Floor
Alameda, CA 94502

Re: Quality Tune-Up
2780 Castro Valley Blvd
Castro Vallev. CA

Dear Mr. Seery:

Please find enclosed a copy of the " Groundwater Samoling Reoon" by Hageman-Aguiar,

Inc., dated September 16, 1999.

As shown by the analytical results, no detectable concentration of Benzene was found in

any of tle shallow groundwater samples. In addition, the data indicate that only "trace"

concentrations of any petroleum hydrocarbons remain in the shallow groundwater and that

no off-site migration of any of these concentrations is presently occurring. Based upon the

results of this most recent groundwater sampling, it is recommended that tlte case be

closed.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (510)620-0891.

Principal Engineer

1 I 100 SAN PABLo AvE., SUrrE 200-4, EL CERRrro, CALTFoRNTA 94530 . TEL 51 0-620-0891 . FAX 51 0-620:0894
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I. INTRODUCTION

The site location is the Quality Tune-up facility locared at 2780 castro valley Boulevard

in Castro Valley, Califomia. The location of the site is shown in Figure l. In
conjunction with a previous service station operation, the site had historically operated
four underground fuel storage tanks for a number of years.

on september 3, 1999, all three (3) on-site shallow groundwater monitoring wells were
sampled for the laboratory analysis for dissolved petroleum constituents. This
groundwater sampling event has been conducted an requested by the Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health.
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FIGURE 1.

Site Location Map.

O SlfE 2780 Castro Valley Btvd, Castro Vatlay, 94546, Page & Gnd 691 J5
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II. TIELD WORK

Monitoring Well Sampling

On September 3, 1999, groundwater samples were collected from on-site monitoring wells

MW-l, MW-2 and MW-3. The locations of the monitoring wells are shown on Figure 2

(Site Map).

Prior to groundwater sampling, several casing volumes of water were purged by hand

using a PVC bailer. Field conductivity, t€mperature, and pH meters were prcsent on-site

during the monitoring well sampling. As the purging process continued, tlte three

parameters were monitored. Purging continued until the readings appeared to have

reasonably stabilized. Groundwater samples were subsequently collected using clean

disposable sampling bailers. The water samples were placed inside appropriate 40 ml

VOA vials free of any headspace. The samples were immediately placed on ice, then

transported under chain-of+ustody to the laboratory at the end of the work day.

At the time the monitoring wells were ompled, the following information was recorded in

the field: l) depth-o-water prior to purging, using an electrical well sounding tape,2)

identification of any floating product, sheen, or odor prior to purging, using a clear

acrylic bailer, 3) sample pH, 4) sample t€mperahtre, and 5) specific conductanc€ of the

sample.

Copies of the well sampling logs are included as Attachment A.
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Wrstcwater Generation

All water removed from the wells during purging was drummed and stored on-site until the

results of laboratory analyses were obtained. Based upon these results, the water should be

transported as a non-hazardous liquid waste under special waste manifest or bill of lading to

an appropriate facility for treatment and disposal.
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III. RESTJLTS OF WATER LEVEL MEASUREMENTS

Shallow Groundwster Flow Dirrction

The shallow water table elevations were measured on September 3, 1999. These

measurements are shown in Table l. Figure 3 presents a oontour map for the shallow

groundwater table beneath the site. As shown in this figure, the shallow groundwater

beneath the site appears to flow in the southeasterly direction during this most rec€nt

sampling event,

Shallow Water Table Hydraulic Gradient

Figure 3 presents the contour map for the shallow groundwat€r table beneath the site. As

shown in this figure, the shallow groundwater table beneath the site appears to have a

calculated hydraulic gradient of dH/dL = LO'139': 0.026.

Historicsl Wster lrvel Measurcmmts

Table 2 presents the results of all water level measurements collected between May 20,

1992, and the present time.



TABLE 1.

Shallow Water Table Elevationg
Sept€mber 3, 1999

Well

Top of
Caslng

Elevation
(feeu

Depth
to

Water
(teet)

Water
Table

Elevation
(ree0

MW-1 163.70 11.00 't52.70

MW-2 163.33 10.51 152.82

MW€ 163.35 9.01 154.34

Datum is Alameda County Benchmark Anita'CVB.
Standard surveyor brass disc on toP-ot'curb over drop inlet on Anita Avenue'
Elevation = 168.04 MSL
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TABLE 2.

Historical Wat6r Table Elevations
( fe€t )

wcll

Drlc of lteeauteman|

$2G92 &t$92 fl.1'92 !t-9:l t2{-99 &tF03 r t-tFg:r 2.11-Oil G.2r-94

f!Y-r

xw-2

lfifl-3

152.67

t 54.65

154.29

152.64

152.47

154.48

152.4

't5r.84

154.05

154.88

154.23

r 56,S8

153.27

153.01

154.89

153.m

r52.69

r 54.48

153.5e

153.01

15/.97

154.96

154.15

154.&

r 53.09

153.08

154.65

Flow
Dlrag-llon SE s a s sw

llydr.ullc
Gr.dl.nt 0.o25 0.(y29 0.030 0.035 o.o27 o.@5 o.v4 0.020 0.02s

Well

Oate of Meeauremenl

$12- I a-l3-9'l 92+t5 G27.e5 r-*90

W-1

W-2

ltw.3

152,97

r 54.76

. 154.34

154.25

153.5 t

156.03

157.15

15€.12

t€0.fi1

153.35

r53.20

155,04

152.70

154.42

154.34

Flow
Dlr.cllon s s s SE

H!/d..ullc
Gr.dlatri o.@ 0,031 0.05r o.tz7 0.@6
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TV. ANALYTICALRESIJLTS

Laboratory Analysis

All analyses were conducted by a California State DOHS cenified laboratory in

accordance with EPA recommended procedures. The laboratory analyses were performed

by Chromalab, Inc., located in Pleasanton, Califomia.

Groundwater samples were analyzed for:

l ) Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as Gasoline

(EPA method 8015M).

Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes

(EPA method 8020).

Methyl Teniary Butyl Ether (MTBE)

(EPA method 8020).



Analytical Results: Groundwater

Table 3 pres€nts the results of the labonOry analysis for gloundwater samples collected

fiom the shallow groundwater monitoring wells. Copies of the laboraOry cenificates for

the groundwater sampte analyses are provided in Attachment B.

As shown in Table 3, Gasoline was d€tected in the groundwater samples oollected from

monitoring welt MW-3 at a concentration of 1fi pgtL (ppb). In addition, MTtsE was

detected in the groundwater sample collected from monitoring well MW-3 at a

ooncentration of 22 pglL Gpb\, Benzene was not detected in any of the shallow

groundwater samptes collected from monitoring wells MW-t' MW-2 or lvlw-3'
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TABLE 3.

Shallow Groundwater Sampling Results

Well Date

TPH as
Gasoline

(ug/L)
Bgnzene
(us/L)

Toluene
(uS/L')

Ethyl-
benzene
(ug/L)

Total
xylenes
(ug/L)

MTBE
(u9/L)

nw-l 05-20-92
08-19-92
11-1&92
02-22-93
05-24-93
08-16-93
11-15-93
02-11-94
0G2&94
09-12-94
12-13-94
03-24-95
06-27-95
09-03-99

260
ND
160

9,000
540
53
760

3,000
180
ND
s80

1,500
160
ND

ND
ND
0.9
15
0.5
ND
0.5
3.9
ND
ND
ND
7.3
ND
itD

ND
ND
4.0
34
0.9
ND
0.9
2.5
ND
ND
ND
6.2
ND
HD

4.4
ND
2.6
/f5
2.O
1.0
1 .1
12
4.2
ND
2.6
12
4.7
I\[}

9.0
ND
9.4
91
4.5
4.7
5.2
26
9.O
ND
3.9
2A
9.2
ND ND

MW€ 0s-20-92
0&19-92
11-18-92
02-22-93
05-24-93
08-16-93
11-15-93
02-1 1-94
06-28-94
09-12-94
12-13-94
03-24-95
0G'27-95
09-04.m

NO
ND
70
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
120
290
63
lfit

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.5
3.4
ND

ND
ND
0.9
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
10
1.9
ND

ND
ND
6.7
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.8
t8
9.1
ND N N

Debctlon Umlt g&.. . -  ,o5 0.5 o.5 0.5 0.5

ND = Not Detected t2
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TABLE 3. (continued)

Shallow Groundwater Sampling Results

ND = Not Detected

Well Date

TPH AS
Gasollne

(ug/L)
Benzene
(us/L)

Toluene
(us/L)

Ethyl-
benzene
(us/L)

Total
Xylenes
(us/L),,

I

l|mr€ 05-20-92
08-19-92
11-18-92
02-22-93
05-2+93
08-16-93
11-1$93
02-11-94
06-28-94
09-12-94
12-13-54
03-24-95
06-27-95
0$o3s

4r2OO
280

4,800
6,200
1,100

420
3,000
3,70O

230
460

1,400
6,000
1 ,1OO
760

4.5
5.3
26
9.4
1.5
2.1
2.4
7.7
ND
o.7
1.1
14
6.2
ND

1.2
16
27
15
3.4
3.0
3.1
6.8
4.0
1.4
2.1
15
39
1.5

r3
25
35
30
4.1
3.8
4.4
12
8.5
3.5
5.4
10
26
2.9

43
6l
98
66
9.9
23
20
29
t9
4.7
9.5
79
tfil
r[.1

I

/  212/
( - /

Detection Umit 50 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
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GROUNDWATER SAMPLING REPORT

QUALITY TUNE-UP

2780 Castro Valley Boulevard, Castro Valley' CA.

September 16, 1999

6*FRK.* ,ur4

No. G34262

RenC L. Athey StaffEngineer
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ATTACHMENT A

Well Sampling Loge



Hageman-Aguiar, lnc.
11,|00 San Pablo Ave. Suite 200A

El cenito, CA 94530
(5101 620{t89r Fax (510) 620{l89it

Yelley oata: n/O>/q?

WELL '
DEPTH TO

WATER PRODUCT WELL DEPTH
PRODUGT
REMOVED

WATER
REMOVED COMMENTS

MI /J t , oo t A e  h e az' B- - l

M rr -> t r l  . g t l n O A e 2- o ,q Ll' I  q a l

MUJ-V q , D l ' q h e e n L I , B I , l O q a l
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WELL SAMPLING LOG

S16 Locdofl

Wlll Nu|nbor

W€dt|er

Ssmdirg Pttsonn€l A u.); leott

t/alley Pase / 6 --3-

M. -e3233k2-
TimoB.grn l?i 15

e.qr'wfd ..-_,lL2i-22_

Mr{J->-

EVACUATION DATA

U)B@GDsscription of ttes|J.ing Point (MP):

Totrl Soud.d D.dl
;-wd;.il-MF- za'67'1-o,\7'

- Oepd1 to wdor Bolori uP t O, a | 
'

= wdsr colqm inwet lO,4)'

x c.3ing Diirider Mustptier ----jQ2fufi!f- )1

= c6llon8 In csing I '78

Grllons Pump€d Ptio. to s.mplins --€-

E,racu*lon M€thod:
PVC BdlGr

Acdll!,E B.ihr

Punrp

Oth€r

{

SmPls Cded.d

votltilr OrgFnics (voA'g) ?

Pump

tlilrd

SAMPLING DATA / FIELD PARAMETERS

't Llor Ambor Ghss

Polltthtq|€ (dadlc)

Oth.r

sampleg Fil6r6d

SampL Mlthod:
E\eldon Blilcr

DbpcsHo Bailer

lo ;3 t

B

>o,B

2 1 7

5.a2-

T < n

tne 4

A O

InsF.dion far Froe Product:
Ghbkr€ss to O.(h toot, if any)

Time

Gds Rrmo\.d

TamFrduro

Condudi\,fy

pil

Color / Odor

Twbidity

othor

Comm€rls:

lo ;  lq

= *

t q6

ctea r

l ou ,

lO:2,

Ll

-e f ,>

>,no

A.?o

7'a o<

lo u./

lO ;27

>o,7

24c

5,? |

T-aa

aect

t
I
T
l
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WELL SAMPLING LOG

Sfts Locdiql r'e Valle/ page -_A- of ?

DdIe -es-blh1-
Tir lre B€gEn lO: EE

cunflea -!l-il!-

w6ll Numbor lv\ll,l - I

wa'w ?uerz: ,aot  , .  654-59c

slmplln! Plr3onnof A U^i l^opt

EVACUATION DATA

D6cdtsqr ot irGuring Poirr (MP): d B@ G

Totrl Sosnd Oodn
&waririiii,up' >.i '99' ro,>7'
. D€Ch to Wdsr B.forv MP t t ' OO'

= Wrter Column in wsn I V 'eZ'

x clsing Dbmcrt Mt|lidia, ---9-,J-4.3- >'

>,7,1
e

Ssmll€ Col€(tod

Vofstole OrlEni6 (VOA'i) 7

1LI€rAmb€rGhEs

Polrdrli.ns (ph€ric)

Other

Sompbs Fitored

S€mde t €thod:
EEcustion Blilgr

Dbporable Brilor

= Grllons in C€eing

Gallons Pump€d Flrbr to SomPling

E\dcudioo t dhod:
PVC BEil€r

AcrilllE 8.116r

PumP

Othor

lrc@oo tor Frcr Prcdud:
(thkiaErs to O.Ol tud, if tny)

r im.  lO ;5q

G€bR€mq\€d 1

Tdnp€rduro tl , tl

coodlcrhny >6>-

SAMPLING DATA/FIELD PARAMETERS

l l :  oz  t t :o7  l l i ( l

1G

>1, ,  2 ,o .2  >-o ,9

>7> > .?3  zeq

Pump

Dirud

Color / Odor

Tu dny

O$rer

Comm€rls:

pr i  6 ,?6 4 '?7 6,77 6,?7
-l-ea 

7-aor 
'Ta.a Tla"r

l ou  l ou t  (oo  l au . t
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9ta Lelion

Wsll Nlrnb3r

Wr#lrf

sqmpfing Prfro rl R. Ia;tgao1

WELL SAMPLING LOG

Ualley

EVACUATION DATA

u)B@- G

el4re 7 ol ,?

D.a o?/at/??

TinF B6g6n ll; t 7

cunpwd IlI97

Dccddbn ot M!|sudng Pdrt (MP):

I
I
I
I
I
t
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Tdrl Soundld DsFth
otwdlBelotflMP

- D!#r to Wdrr B.lo'iv MP

= Wd€r Column ln Woll

x C.ling Dho|der Mutipliel

= Grllfis in C|aing

Gallons Pumped Prior to Ssmding

EvrqJEtion lrtetbd:
PVC Btll6r

Acrt[]E Bsiler

Pump

Other

21,54 '+o,>z '
?ol'

l < , R o '

2 t 6 7

x

SomDb ColLctsd

Voldtl€ Organi6 (VOA'8) ?

I Lftg| Amb€r Gh€a

PolFthYene (pldic)

Othot

S.mpfs Filst€d ----AQ--

SarrlpL Mlahod:
E\Ftrdon Bdl€r

Obpo3rble Bail€r

PumP

Oired

SAMPLING DATA / FIELD PAMMETERS

9Ae.en ,  Z_le.afInspedign to. Flre Produd:
Ghic|o€cs to O.O1 tod, it rny)

Tirn€ l l i tt l

cds Rorpwd /,,

TornFr8ture 2-O, 6

condrcth/ry 30 7

i l  )19

5

t?,,1

72a

i  l : t l ?

7 , 5

t? ,5

3>>

J t : 5 2

n,q

>'>>-

Color / Odor

Tulbidty

Oth6r

Comnetts:

pH /,"? 4,? I 4,?t( 6,?l

,aratY f &rn A^a/

meJ nre<.!

t h e e a  g h e e n

Mt , -?

,ne J tt4ed



ATTACHMENT B

Analytical Results



CHROMALAB, INC.
Envirunrnrnbl Sddcas (SDB)

Submission : 1999{94048

Date; SBptember 14, 199e
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H.gman.Aguhr, InC.
11100 Sen Pablo AvEnue, Suite 20G.A
El Conito, CA E4530

Attrl.: Mr. Ranclal Wilson

Projecl: Quality€astrc Velley

Site: 2780 Castro Valley Bfud,
Casiro Valley

Dear Mr. Wilson,

Attrch.d ls out r€po for your Eamples tecerved on Friday Sepism bcr g, .i 999.
This report has been reviawed and epproved for oteaEe. Reprcduc{ron of tfib report
b permitted only in its cntirev.

Plcase note that any unuEed portion of th€ B.mplGs wlll be diBcarded after oc.tober B, 19gg
unlc88 you have rcqucsted othcnxis€. W€ apprecjate the opportunity to b. of E6MoE to you.
ffyou have any questions, ptease oali me sl (925) 48+1919.

Sinceraly,

ae*4lL-,=,
Piane Monette I

I lZ0 Quaq/ LaE ' Pb..anton. CA galt?6-l7!i{;

Telephonc: (02O ,aa+t fl e. Factinib: (E2O 4SA10g6
Fdrbd cr 09/141 099 I 5:37 Pag€ 1 ot I



CHROMALAB, INC.
E Mrorui€nbt ServiEsB (SDg)

Submisrion #: lggg{g{toag

GagBrB( and irTBE

I fl.gemrn-Aguidn Inc.

Alh: R66g1 11Y1son

ProjEct ft
$!a,

E 
'l f 100 Sln pabto Avenu€. Sutte Zoo'A
Et cenito, cA 94530
PhorE: (S10) C20.0e91 Fex: (610) 62S06S4

Pmjcc[ Ouelity-Crstro Vs[!y

--E.io5amF'iE-

09/0319E9
09/0u1999

2780 Clrto Vafiey Btvd,
Casfro Vallev

I IrM-2

i-,r.-

Sunptei R.porH

-'a0 Qut.ry Lrlr . ph.Eaitm. CA $4S6&4tS€

Piinbd o,i G/t#l$gg .tg:17
Tlhglpoer (9251 4E{-1 9t 9 . F.c€imlE: (i,2S} .r6+i 016

Page 1 of I



CHROMALAB, INC.
Erivironn€flhd Sc icr6 (SDB)

Subhicsion t: .l gg$,Og.ooat
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To: Hagem.n.Aguirr,tnc,

Atn.: Randal t ttson

Gee/BTE( and MTBE

0.50
0,50
0,50
0.50
5,0

5&124
50.150

TeoiMahod; 0015M
8020

Prdp Method: 5030

1_00
1.00
1.&
1.00
r00
'1.00

1.00
1,00

Benzen€
Toluene
Eulyl banzene
Xyicne(s)
MTEE

ugL
ug/L
udL
ugyl
UgL
uglL

%
al

ND
ND
tiD
ND
NO

Proied

{iite:

Sampled:

Matix;

Quairly-Castro Valley
2760 Cagtrc Vall.y Bhd,
Casbo Valley
09/041990
M,rtcr

Rec€ived:

ExtacLd;

OGBatofi:

09/03/1 9gg I 2: E4

0g/1 3/1 999 I 1 :07

19gg/s9/13.01.03

3/1S9 1 1:07i
3/1999 11:07i
3/1999 l1:07
UISS9 11:01
U1999 11:01
3/199911:07

I 22o QqtFy trna . pberaitsn, cA c456-7sa

Plintsd onr oel1a/1SB t6;tz

Tale9honB: (925) e!+1919 ' Frcailrjr.t (iAE) {€+t096

Page 2 of g
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CHROMALAB, INC.
E lionm€ntal Sarvi:e6 (SDE)

Eubmisslon #: tgg9.0$00{g

0015M
8020
5030

ug/L
u9L
ug/L
ug/L
u/L
UdL

50
0,50
0.50
0 5 0
0.50

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

I
I
I
I
t
T
I
I
I
T
T
I
I
I
I
I

To: HrgentnrAguiar,tnq,

Attn.: RaDdat Wlson

T€st Me6od:

Pr.p llelhod:
Gas/BTEx End MTBE

Benzen6
Tdluene
Ethyl berzene
Xylcnc(s)
MTBE

100
1.00
1.00
r.0c
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

I Srrr1ogg{E{s,
Trifluorotoluen€ 16g.+ 

| s*,rro j 96jB.i{:: ' j3:-lg___rlr34 ldi;o , ;

Projest

Site:

Sarnpled:
Malri.x:

QualivSastso Valley
2780 C8shj Va ry Bi\d.
castE valey
090!r/1999
Wcl€r

Recliv€d'

Extaclrd:

OC-Eatplr:

09/03/i9gg 12:94

09/10/1999 16:a7

1999/09/10{1.03

10/1999 16:4
09/10/1999 1€;47j
osfi 0/lsgE i6:471
09/10/193S 18:4Zi
0910i 1999 16:47j
0w10/1999 16:47

I
t
I

1220 OuEny L.r . pb€€nhn, CA tHS66.|75€

Pftbd o.!: (8/11/le99 ,t&t7
?ehphone: (9125) 46+,ts19 ' F.€tml .r {825) 4s+1096

Page 3 of I



CHROMALAB, tNC.
Edvironmentil Srrvhes (SDB)

Submission #: lg9g.0g{0ag

ue/L
ug/L
Ug,L
ugrl
ug/L

%
.a

760
ND
1.5
e.0
4.1
E

I
I
I
I
I
T
I
I
I
I
T
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
t

To: Hagemrn.Aguia?,lna

Ath., Randal V\4liion

GAS/BTP(.Nd MTBE

T€E!Meu|od: 8015M
E@0

Prep Method: 5030

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

q;omDoun6

Benzene
Toluene
Ethyl benzene
Xylen€(s)
MTEE

sarrrogEte(sJ
I Trifluorgtolueoe
; 4€omqfi uorobemene-F!9

1 1 7 . 9
107.6

r.00
t .00

Ur999 11:37j
3i  1999 11:32- " ' - ' l _ . . i

Sample lDi

Project

Sltc:

Samphd:
Uarix:

QualiV-Castso'r,alley
27E0 Casbo Vafley 8tvd.
C€sbp V.tlcy
09,03/1999
WhEr

Receivcd:

Frtrac'ted.

QC-Babh:

09/0:vls88 tz64

09i I U1999 1l:37

1999/09/i 3{1.03

,0 .50
lo . so

999 11
999 11

3/1999 11:37
3/'1999 1r:32
3/1999 11;37j
3/1999 1'l:37

1220 Ou.dy t €t1e . FtarB|ntin, CA 9aS66-4786

cdtl.d on: oUlr/199S 18,t7

TtLpiorEj (glo 48+!9i9. Fa6imicr (925) 48+t036

Page 4 ol9



CHROMALAB, INC.
Envionr|:ntal SBrul€es (SDB]

Submission #: t9g9{9{lME

TA'

Altn.:

Hrgenran'Aguiar, tnc.

Randal Wtson

Tcst Melhodl

prop Method:

Ertch QC Rspo.t
GiS/BTEX Ahd IYITBE

8020
€015M
6030

QG Aatch I tggSl0g/10{'r.03

D.b E4Ected: 09/10/1999 08:28

Gasoline
Benzene
Toluefle

Ethyl beflronc
xylene(3)

tvlTBE

Sutrryrtq(Et
TdiuOrotglu6n 6

ug/L
ug/L
uE/L
u9/L
uglL
ug/L

oa

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

0g/10n999 08.28
09/10/1899 08:28
09/'1011999 08:28
09/tOl999 08:26

i 09/10i19S9 08:28,
josrronsss oe,zal

; 09/1Crfi 999 08:28i

I Zl0 Olsry Lane . t{ralrbn. CA 34!.6{786

Frtinlcd cni 09/14/1Se! i&1?

Te{eliorE: (s25) 48+1110 . Faaglmie: (gEs) 4€{-lo9o

llage 5 of I



CHROMALAts, ING.
Enviroft!€rbl SeMces ($DB)

submtsslon t: 1999-09.{to4g

6020
8015M
5030

I
T
I
I
I

Hig6mrn-Agu1.f,

Atln.: Rendrl Wlson

Test Merhcd

prep Mathod:
ea&ft eC R.port

GaSIBTE)( end MTBE

Btltod Etent

MB: tgs9/09/13{1.0s{01

Ulhur OceaFn*-ts09/osffirE

D3b bdfecled: 09/13i/19gg 08:43

v;iF
ugL l@/13/1999 0B 4ii

Gesoline
Benzene

Tobenc

ElhylbenEene
Xylane(s)
MTBE

Sunoger€(s)
Trill|jomtlUene

uglL i@13r1S99 O6irtit l
udl !09ilg19g9 08 4s
ugl loerrvtsse OA,+rl
uyL 109/13/1s99 0e;43 i
ugL 09/13t1999 itS:13]

ND
ND
ND
ND
NO
ND

09/13/1999 0a:43 |

t2'o QJary l,sr! ' Pba6artcrr Cn SlraaC:s

Pdnhd g|: 09/l 'Ut 993 .r 6: 1 7

Talophor€: (95, a8r-. gto ' FEclinith: (92o 4s+tcgc

PegE E of I



CHROMALAB, INC.
Erwlronmen|ll SGrvic€g {gDE}

Submission #: t999.09{tof8

80,r 5
8@3

5oscAiln: Rsndat Wilsgn

|Labontory cor rcl spl(c {LcsrLcSDl
LCS: 18SO/09/10.01.03{02
LCSD: 1999/0U10-01.0s{03

GeSolne

Banten6

Tolwno

Ethyl brn4ne

XyEne{r}

Slrro€t tcfs)
Tfitlu6ctolltrE

Preg Method j
B.tch Qc Repo:t

GSBrBTEX 6nd MTBE

wdef ac Batch # tg99r0uto{t33
E Fact6d: 09/10/1999 08;ES Anatyzed: Og/j(yi999 oS:Ss
Extfaded: 0u10/lggg 07:06 Ansryzcd: 09/.t0rt899 07;06

t%l RPo

t%l

I Conc.

I Lcs
600

r00.0
100.0

t00.0

a)0

5m
1(E.0
r00-0
t 00.0
300

r{t 5
863

s5,5

215

42

521

84.5

&43

8 t 9

fit

440

7s.0i

I
Bt 0i

I

I 220 O'rsrry tale . ttllrnEn, CA 91iG647S6

PddlcC on: 09/14/13t9 lO:17

TeFlalo'ri (95)48{.tet9' F cEtmlc. (925) 4o{-r08o

fbge 7 ol9



CHROMALAB, INC. Submi$ion #: I ggg.{tg4otE
ErwiOnmental Servi:qr {SDE

Afrn: Rrndsl l /flson
8m0

Prep M6thod: 60ti0
Batch OC R.port

Gag,BTEX .nd MTBE

Ikbor.tory Controt Sptk (LC8TLCSDI oc Bareh t t 09sr0sfi!{1J3
Analyzed: 09/13/1999 0642
Anrlyzed: 0Y1 3/t 099 07j 1 O

il
i i l
i l i

LCS: 199s/0U13{1,03.002
LCSD; 1999/0e/1341.09{03

W;ts?
09/13/1999 06:42
09/13/1999 07;10

Extr*1ed:
tr-:rtr*bd:

i Conpound
I

O..oItE

Eearenl

T0lLFna

Elhtlb€n!a6e

xylanc(!)

E|p.conc. lug/Ll lRecovery

I ozn

lu7

500
100.0
1 m 0
109.C

30t

500

84.6

a2
u.6
243

77.14

?E"1?,

?sl:0

75-t!5

t0n
10c.9
r 00.0
100.0
3ax)

500

t220 Ctrefly L-. . qasB.nbn, CA oaS€64?EE

Prrlcd mi ogla/tgglt.tBl ?
lcLpi3rE: {QO 44t g t 9 . F Esnnle (ltg) .t6,t-1 0S

Prge 6 of S



CHROMAI.AB, INC.
Edvircnmentrl S.wi:6 (SOB)

Submission *i tggS-09{0lB

TeslMGlhod: E015M
8020

PlrPMe0red: 5030

Lcgrnd & Nobs

Ga#BTE( and MTBE

Hydrocrrton r6portscl ih the gsroline rangc doag nol match our gasollne Etandard.

To: Hagcmrn-,lguler, lnc.

Atin:Rdid8l Wlson

Analyb Fl.er

I
I
I
T
I
T
t
I

tl
T
I
t
I
I
I
t
I
I
I

'1220 Qurry L||E - ph.rsnton, CA SaSt6.4rS6

Pdntd oD Cr9/1, tggg t6 17

tJ€0hon€: (925) 4€+t 9t 9 . FrrsifitB: 02Sl 4e+1 096

Page I of I
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